

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 36 Monday 9th April, 2018

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[29]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 57(1)(b) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR, **FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI**, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, hereby appoint –

TAEASI SANGA

to be a member of the Electoral Commission for a period of two(2) years with effect on and from 22nd March 2018.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of April, 2018.

[30]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, **TAEASI SANGA**, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So help me God.	
(Sig	ned)
(~18	Taeasi Sanga

Sworn before me this fifth day of April, 2018.

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI,

Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of April, 2018.

[31]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF OFFICE

I, **TAEASI SANGA**, as a member of the Electoral Commission, do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, in the office of a member of the Electoral Commission.

So help me God.			
	(Signed)		
	(= 8===)	Taeasi Sanga	

Sworn before me this fifth day of April, 2018:

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI,

Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of April, 2018.

[32]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 57(1)(b) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR, **FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI**, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, hereby appoint –

JEFFREY SADE DEVE

to be a member of the Electoral Commission for a period of two(2) years with effect on and from the date 22nd March 2018.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of April, 2018.

[33]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, **JEFFREY SADE DEVE**, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

	Jeffrey Sade Deve
	(Signed)
So help me God.	

Sworn before me this fifth day of April, 2018:

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI,

Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of April, 2018.

[34]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF OFFICE

I, JEFFREY SADE DEVE, as a member of the Electoral Commission, do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, in the office of a member of the Electoral Commission.

So help me God.	
	(0: 1)
	(Signed)
	Jeffrey Sade Deve

Sworn before me this fifth day of April, 2018:

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI,

Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this fourth day of April, 2018.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.